TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/07/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keneck Ventures Inc.		08/04/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lone Wolf Real Estate Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	231 Shearson Crescent, Suite 310	
City:	Cambridge, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N1T 1J5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3175829	BORRAN CONNECT!
Registration Number:	2615026	REALBROKER
Registration Number:	3257551	POCKET REAL ESTATE
Serial Number:	77392177	TRANSACTION CENTRAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)687-3478

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604-687-7432

Email: coastal@trademarkable.com

Correspondent Name: Tanya M. Reitzel

Address Line 1: 2200 - 555 West Hastings Street

Address Line 2: Box 12109

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6B 4N6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1786

REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0096

TRADEMARK

DP \$115.00 3175829

900168695

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanya M. Reitzel		
Signature:	/treitzel/		
Date:	08/05/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Page 1#page1.tif source=Assignment Page 2#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0097

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS all of the right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks and trade-mark registrations and applications shown in the attached Schedule "A" were sold by Keneck Ventures Inc., a corporation having a principal office and place of business at 266 – 20465 Douglas Crescent, Langley, British Columbia, V3A 4B6, Canada (hereinafter called the "Assignor") on April 7, 2010, to Lone Wolf Real Estate Technologies Inc. whose principal office is 231 Shearson Crescent, Suite 310, Cambridge, Ontario, N1T 1J5, Canada, (hereafter called the "Assignee");

AND WHEREAS this Assignment is made for the purpose of confirming the transfer of ownership of the said trade-marks and trade-mark registrations and applications;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor did sell, assign and transfer, effective April 7, 2010, unto the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks and trade-mark registrations and applications listed in the attached Schedule "A", together with the goodwill attaching thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereto has executed this Assignment

s of this _

V.

.

KENEOKAR

Per:

Printed Name:

itle: Y (LiF)

TRADEMARK

: 004255 FRAME: 009

SCHEDULE"A"

Country	Trademark	Registration/Application No.
Canada	BORRAN	TMA628,46
Canada	BORRAN CONNECT!	TMA660,91
Canada	REALBROKER	TMA531,311
Canada	POCKET REAL ESTATE	TMA677,519
Canada	TRANSACTION CENTRAL	1,359,241
United States of America	BORRAN CONNECT!	3,175,829
United States of America	REALBROKER	2,615,026
United States of America	POCKET REAL ESTATE	3,257,551
United States of America	TRANSACTION CENTRAL	77/392,177

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 08/05/2010